Company interests in fields
and production licences




A company’s share in a field in production or a discovery is followed in brackets by the producti-

on licence(s) which embrace that field/discovery. The company’s interest in the separate produc-

tion licence(s) is shown for discoveries where the area is not unitised. Operatorships are indica-

ted with an *. Interests are shown at 1 January 2004. Interests held by Norske ConocoPhillips
A/S are listed under ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS.

Amerada Hess Norge A/S

BG International LTD.

Field:

Hod 25.00% (033)
Snorre 1.18% (057, 089)
Snghvit 3.26% (064, 077, 078, 097,

099, 100, 110)
(incl Albatross and Askeladd)

Valhall 28.09% (006B, 033B)
Discoveries:
2/12-1 Freja* 50.00% (113)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 122, 202, 204, 220.

A/S Norske Shell

Field:
Draugen* 26.20% (093)
Murchison 2.22% (037C, UK)
Statfjord 8.55% (037, UK)
Statfjord North 10.00% (037)
Statfjord East 5.00% (037, 089)
Sygna 5.50% (037, 089)
Troll 8.10% (054, 085, 085C)
Discoveries:
3/7-4 Trym* 50.00% (147)
35/9-1 Gjga 12.00% (153)
6305/5-1 Ormen Lange* 25.00% (208)
15.00% (209)
16.00% (250)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 158*, 176*, 210, 251, 255*, 281, 282*.

AS Uglands Rederi

Field:
Heimdal 0.17% (036)
Vale 0.32% (036)

An interest is held in the following production licence: 297*.

BP Norge AS
Field:
Draugen 18.36% (093)
Hod* 25.00% (033)
Tambar* 55.00% (065)
Ula* 80.00% (019)
Valhall* 28.09% (006B, 033B)
Discoveries:
6305/5-1 Ormen Lange 45.00% (208)
0.00% (209)
9.44% (250)
6507/5-1 Skarv* 0.00% (159)
30.00% (212, 212B)
30.00% (262)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 025, 158, 176, 187*, 210*, 217, 218*, 251, 254*, 260*,
261*, 261BS, 262*, 281, 300*.

BP (UK)

Field:
Statfjord 4.84% (037, UK)

Chevron (UK)

Field:
Statfjord 4.84% (037, UK)

ChevronTexaco Norge AS

Field:
Draugen 7.56% (093)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 158, 176, 259*, 261 BS*, 263, 268, 283, 284.
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ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS

Dong Norge AS

Field:

Ekofisk, Eldfisk and Embla*

Tor*

Discoveries:
7122/7-1 Goliat

35.11%
30.66%

25.00%

(018)
(018)

(229)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 018B*, 018C*, 044*, 143*, 145*, 229, 264, 269*, 273*,

275*, 281, 284*.

Norske ConocoPhillips A/S as licensee:

Field:

Grane
Heidrun
Huldra
Murchison
Njord
Oseberg area
Sygna
Statfjord
Statfjord North
Statfjord East
Troll

Visund

Discoveries:
24/6-2 Alvheim

30/6-17 Alpha Cook

30/9-19 Delta

6.40%
24.31%
23.34%

2.68%
15.00%

2.40%

6.65%
10.33%
12.08%

6.04%

1.62%

9.10%

0.00%
0.00%
20.00%
2.40%
2.40%
0.00%

(001, 169B1)
(095, 124)

(051, 052)
(037C, UK)
(107, 132)

(053, 079, 104, 171B)
(037, 089)

(037, UK)

(037)

(037, 089)

(054, 085, 085C)
(120)

(036)
(088)
(203)
(053)
(079)
(190)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 036C, 053, 055C, 088BS, 169B2,217, 218, 254, 264,

268*, 283.

Det Norske Oljeselskap AS

Field:
Glitne

Jotun

Discoveries:

24/6-2 Alvheim

10.00%
7.00%

0.00%
0.00%
15.00%

(029B, 048B)
(027B, 103B*)

(036)
(088)
(203)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 006C*, 036C, 088BS, 148*, 150, 167, 167B, 292*, 305*.

Field:

Ula 5.00%
Glitne 9.30%
Gyda (incl Gyda South) 34.00%
Tambar 45.00%
Discoveries:

2/12-1 Freja 20.00%
3/7-4 Trym 20.00%

(019)

(029, 048B)
(019B)
(019B, 065)

(113)
(147)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 019B, 019C, 122, 122B, 239*, 256, 271, 273, 274*, 284,

288*, 289*, 299, 300, 301, 302.

Enterprise Oil Norge AS

Field:
Hod 25.00%
Jotun 45.00%
Murchison 0.23%
Norne 6.00%
Statfjord 0.89%
Statfjord North 1.04%
Statfjord East 0.52%
Snorre 1.18%
Sygna 0.57%
Valhall 28.09%
Discoveries:
6507/3-3 Idun 40.00%
6507/5-1 Skarv 40.00%
25.00%
25.00%
6608/10-8 Steer 10.00%
7122/7-1 Goliat 15.00%

(033)

(027B, 103B)
(037C, UK)
(128, 128B)
(037, UK)
(037)

(037, 089)
(057, 089)
(037, 089)
(006B, 033B)

(159)
(159)
(212, 212B)
(262)
(128)
(229)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 006B, 035, 201, 219, , , 265, 266*, 267*, 269, 272.
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Esso Exploration and Production Norway AS

Idemitsu Petroleum Norge AS

Field:
Balder* (incl Ringhorne)
Brage 16.34%
Grane 25.60%
Gungne 28.00%
Jotun* 45.00%
Murchison 2.22%
Sigyn* 40.00%
Sleipner West 32.24%
Sleipner East 30.40%
Snorre 11.16%
Statfjord 21.37%
Statfjord North 25.00%
Statfjord East 17.75%
Sygna 18.48%
Tordis 10.50%
(incl Tordis East and Borg)
Vigdis 10.50%
Discoveries:
15/1-1 Dagny 100.00%
0.00%
15/9-19 S Volve 28.00%
25/11-16 13.00%
6305/5-1 Ormen Lange 0.00%
10.00%
5.91%

100.00% (001, 027, 027C, 169)

(053B, 055, 185)
(001, 169B1, 169B2)
(046)

(027B, 103B)
(037C, UK)
072)

(029, 046)

(046)

(057, 089)

(037, UK)

(037)

(037, 089)

(037, 089)

(089)

(089)

(029)
(048)
(046)
(169)
(208)
(209)
(250)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 001B*, 028*, 028B*, 028C, 029B*, 055B, 072B*, 185,
189*, 218, 241*, 242*, 264*, 265, 287*, 291, 295*, 304*..

Gaz de France Norge AS

Field:

Fram 15.00%
Njord 20.00%
Snghvit 12.00%

(incl Albatross and Askeladd)

(090)
(107, 132)

(064, 077, 078, 097,

099, 100, 110)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-

ces: 025, 187, 230, 231, 232, 285.
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Field:

Fram 15.00%
Snorre 9.60%
Statfjord East 4.80%
Sygna 4.32%
Tordis 9.60%
(incl Tordis East and Borg)

Vigdis 9.60%

Kerr-McGee Norway AS

(090)
(057, 089)
(037, 089)
(037, 089)

(089)

(089)

An interest is held in the following production licence:

018C.

Marathon Petroleum Norge A/S

Field:

Heimdal 23.80%

Vale 46.90%

Skirne 20.00%

Discoveries:

24/6-2 Alvheim* 46.90%
50.00%
65.00%

25/5-5 20.00%

(036)
(036)
(102)

(036)
(088)
(203)
(102)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 025, 036BS, 036C*, 088BS, 150*, 187, 204, 249, 304,

307*, 311*.
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Mobil Development Norway AS

Norsk Hydro Produksjon a.s

Field:
Fram 25.00% (090)
Kristin 10.50% (134B, 199, 257)
Mikkel 33.48% (092, 121)
Njord 20.00% (107, 132)
Oseberg area 4.70% (053, 079, 104, 171B)
Asgard 7.35% (062, 074, 094,
094B, 134, 237)
Discoveries:
30/6-17 Alpha Cook 4.70% (053, 079)
6406/2-1 Lavrans 15.00% (199)
6407/1-2 / 6407/1-3 Tyrihans South and North
0.00% 073)
33.00% (091)
6507/5-1 Skarv 0.00% (159)
15.00% (212, 212B)
15.00% (262)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 055C, 092, 122, 122B, 172*, 206*, 211*, 245, 248, 257,
262, 312, 314.

Eni Norge AS
Field:
Ekofisk, Eldfisk and Embla  12.39% (018)
Brage 12.26% (053B, 055, 185)
Heidrun 5.12% (095, 124)
Tor 10.82% (006, 018)
Kristin 9.00% (134B, 199)
Mikkel 14.90% (092, 121)
Asgard 14.90% (062, 074, 094,
094B, 134, 237)
Norne 6.90% (128, 128B)
Discoveries:
6608/10-8 Staer 11.50% (128)
7122/7-1 Goliat* 25.00% (229)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 018B, 018C, 044,055B, 073, 091, 122*, 122B* 145,
185, 201*, 211, 219, 220, 225, 226, 227, 233, 234, 235, 236,
237, 239*, 256*, 259, 264, 268, 269, 275, 285*, 286, 291,
293*, 312.

Field:

Brage* 20.00% (053B, 055, 185)
Ekofisk, Eldfisk and Embla 6.65% (018)
Fram* 25.00% (090)
Frigg Norwegian share 19.99% (024)
Grane* 38.00% (001, 169B1, 169B2)
Gullfaks (incl Gullfaks West)  9.00% (050, 050B)
Gullfaks South 9.00% (037B, 050, 050B)
(incl Rimfaks and Gullveig)

Gungne 9.40% (046)
Heimdal* 19.27% (036)
Kristin 12.00% (134B, 199)
Kvitebjgrn 15.00% (193)
Mikkel 10.00% (092, 121)
Njord* 20.00% (107, 132)
Norne 8.10% (128, 128B)
Oseberg area* 34.00% (053, 079, 104, 171B)
Sigyn 10.00% 072)
Skirne 10.00% (102)
Sleipner West 8.85% (029, 046)
Sleipner East 10.00% (046)
Snorre 17.65% (057, 089)
Snghvit 10.00% (064, 077, 078, 097,

099, 100, 110)
(incl Albatross and Askeladd)

Statfjord East 6.64% (037, 089)
Sygna 5.98% (037, 089)
Tor 5.81% (006, 018)
Tordis 13.28% (089)

(incl Tordis East and Borg)
Troll* 9.78% (054, 085, 085C)
Tune* 40.00% (034, 053, 085C, 190)
Vale* 28.53% (036)
Vigdis 13.28% (089)
Visund 20.30% (120)
Asgard 9.60% (062, 074, 094,
094B, 134, 237)

Discoveries:

15/5-1 Dagny 0.00% (029)
9.30% (048)
15/9-19 S Volve 9.40% (046)
24/6-2 Alvheim 28.53% (036)
0.00% (088)
0.00% (203)
25/5-5 10.00% (102)
25/11-16* 45.00% (169)
30/6-17* Alpha Cook 34.00% (053)
30/9-19 Delta* 34.00% (079)
40.00% (190)
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35/9-1 Gjga* 30.00% (153)

6305/5-1 Ormen Lange* 0.00% (208)
25.00% (209)

14.78% (250)

6406/2-1 Lavrans 12.00% (199)
6407/1-2 Tyrihans South 12.00% (073)
12.00% (091)

6407/1-3 Tyrihans North 12.00% (073)
6507/3-3 Idun 10.00% (159)
6507/5-1 Skarv 10.00% (159)
0.00% (212)

0.00% (262)

6608/10-8 Steer 13.50% (128)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 018B, 018C, 019C, 026, 028C*, 035*, 036BS, 037B,
050C, 055B*, 055C*, 085B*, 146*, 159, 195*, 202, 213,
215%, 219*, 225%, 226*, 227*, 228*, 230, 231, 232, 233,
234, 235, 236, 245, 248*, 249*, 253*, 257, 263*, 266, 267,
271%*, 272%, 275, 282, 283*, 286*, 290, 291*, 294*, 296*,
302+, 306%, 308*, 309*, 310, 312, 313, 314.

Norske AEDC A/S

Field:
Gyda (incl Gyda South) 5.00% (019B)

Norske ConocoPhillips A/S

See under ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS

OER Oil AS

Field:

Brage 4.44% (053B, 055, 185)
Njord 2.5% (107, 132)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 055B, 270, 291.

Paladin Resources Norge AS

Field:

Brage 20.00% (053B, 055, 185)
Huldra 0.50% (051, 052B)
Njord 15.00% (107, 132)
Veslefrikk 27.00% (052, 053)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 055B, 143, 271, 276.

Pertra AS

Field:
Varg 70.00% (038)

Discoveries:
15/12-12 Varg South 70.00% (038)

Petoro AS'

1 Petoro AS serves as the licensee for the SDFL
Field:

Brage 14.26% (053B, 055, 185)
Draugen 47.88% (093)
Ekofisk, Eldfisk and Embla 5.00% (018)
Grane 30.00% (001, 169B 1 and 2)
Gullfaks (incl Gullfaks West) 30.00% (050, 050B)
Gullfaks South 30.00% (037B, 050, 050B)
(incl Rimfaks and Gullveig)

Heidrun 58.16% (095, 124)
Heimdal 20.00% (036 BS)
Huldra 31.96% (051, 052B)
Jotun 3.00% (027B, 103B)
Kristin 18.90% (134B, 199)
Kvitebjarn 30.00% (193)
Njord 7.50% (107, 132)
Norne 54.00% (128, 128B)
Oseberg area 33.60% (053, 079, 104, 171B)
Skirne 30.00% (102)
Snorre 30.00% (057, 089)
Snghvit 30.00% (064, 077, 078, 097,

099, 100, 110)
(incl Albatross and Askeladd)

Statfjord North 30.00% (037)
Statfjord East 30.00% (037, 089)
Sygna 30.00% (037, 089)
Tor 3.69% (006, 018)
Tordis 30.00% (089)
(incl Tordis East and Borg)

Troll 56.00% (054, 085, 085C)
Tune 40.00% (034, 053, 190)
Varg 30.00% (038)
Veslefrikk 37.00% (052, 053)
Vigdis 30.00% (089)
Visund 30.00% (120)
Asgard 35.50% (062, 074, 094, 094B,

134, 237)
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Discoveries:

15/12-12 Varg South 30.00% (038)
25/5-5 30.00% (102)
25/11-16 30.00% (169)
30/6-17 Alpha Cook 33.60% (053)
30/9-19 Delta 33.60% (079)

40.00% (190)
33/12-8 A Skinfaks 30.00% (152)
35/9-1 Gjea 30.00% (153)
6305/5-1 Ormen Lange 30.00% (208)

35.00% (209)

45.00% (250)
6406/2-1 Lavrans 27.00% (199)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 018B, 018C, 028C, 038B, 040, 043, 050C, 051, 052,
052B, 055B, 055C, 085B, 152, , 176, 189, 195, 245, 248,
253, 254, 255, 256, 264, 265, 275, 276, 277, 281, 283, 291.

Phillips Petroleum Norsk A/S / Phillips Petroleum
Company Norway

See under ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS.

Ranger Oil (UK) Ltd

Field:

Murchison 9.08% (037C, UK)
Ruhrgas Norge AS

Field:

Njord 15.00% (107, 132)
RWE Dea Norge AS / Norske RWE Dea AS

Field:

Snorre 8.88% (057, 089)
Snghvit 2.81% (064, 077,078, 097,

099, 100, 110)
(incl Albatross and Askeladd)

Statfjord East 1.40% (037, 089)
Sygna 1.26% (037, 089)
Tordis

(incl Tordis East and Borg) 2.80% (089)
Veslefrikk 13.50% (052, 053)
Vigdis 2.80% (089)
Discoveries:

35/9-1 Gjga 8.00% (153)

Interests are also held in the following production licen-
ces: 052B, 195, 239, 253, 256, 261, 261BS, 266, 267, 270%,
276, 278*, 279*, 282, 290*, 294.

Statoil ASA

Field:

Brage 12.70% (053B, 055, 185)
Ekofisk, Eldfisk and Embla 0.95% (018)
Fram 20.00% (090)
Frigg 12.16% (024)
Glitne* 58.90% (029B, 048B)
Gullfaks* (incl Gullfaks West) 61.00% (050, 050B)
Gullfaks South* 61.00% (037B, 050, 050B)
(incl Rimfaks and Gullveig)

Gungne* 52.60% (046)
Heidrun* 12.41% (095, 124)
Heimdal 20.00% (036BS)
Huldra* 19.66% (051, 052B)
Kristin* 46.60% (134B, 199)
Kvitebjgrn* 50.00% (193)
Mikkel* 41.62% (092, 121)
Murchison 11.52% (037C, UK)
Norne* 25.00% (128, 128B)
Oseberg area 15.30% (053, 079, 104, 171B)
Sleipner West* 49.50% (029, 046)
Sleipner East* 49.60% (046)
Snorre* 14.40% (057, 089)
Snghvit* 22.29% (064, 077, 078, 097,

(incl Albatross and Askeladd)

Sigyn 50.00%
Statfjord* 44.34%
Statfjord North* 21.88%
Statfjord East* 25.05%
Sygna* 24.73%
Tor 0.83%
Tordis* 28.22%
(incl Tordis East and Borg)
Troll* 20.80%
Veslefrikk* 18.00%
Vigdis* 28.22%
Visund* 32.90%
Asgard* 25.00%
Discoveries:
2/12-1 Freja 30.00%
3/7-4 Trym 30.00%
15/5-1 Dagny* 0.00%
68.90%
15/9-19 S Volve* 52.60%
25/11-16 12.00%
30/6-17 Alpha Cook 15.30%
30/9-19 Delta 15.30%
0.00%

099, 100, 110)

(072)
(037, UK)
(037)
(037, 089)
(037, 089)
(006, 018)
(089)

(054, 085, 085C)
(052, 053)

(089)

(120)

(062, 074, 094, 094B,
134, 237)

113)
(147)
(029)
(048)
(046)
(169)
(053)
(079)
(190)
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33/12-8 A Skinfaks* 70.00% (152)  TotalFinaElf Exploration Norge AS
35/9-1 Gjoa 20.00% (153)

Field:
6305/5-1 Ormen Lange 0.00% @08 Eofisk, Eldfisk and Embla  39.90% ©18)
15.00% @09 piggr 28.66% (024)
8.87% @50 Cine 21.80% (029B, 048B)
o * %
6406/2-1 Lavrans 46.00% (199) GUNONE 10.00% (046)
6407/1-2 Tyrihans South*  46.77% 073 eimdal 16.76% (036BS)
0/
47.10% (20 R 25.00% (033)
6407/1-3 Tyrihans North*  46.77% 073) Huldra 24.33% (051, 052B)
g 0 ’ -
6507/3-3 Idun* 50.00% 59 yristin 3.00% (134B, 199)
6507/5-1 Skarv 50.00% (159) Kvitebjorn 5.00% (193)
0/
30.00% @12,212B) oberg area 10.00% (053, 079, 104, 171B)
0/
. S0t @62 55/5-3 skirne 40.00% (102)
7122/7-1 Goliat 20.00% (229) Sleipner West 9.41% (029, 046)
Sleipner East 10.00% (046)
Interests are also held in the following production licen- Snorre 5.95% (057, 089)
. 0 ’
ces: 001B, 018B, 018C, 025*, 026, 028B, 028C, 037B*, 040, ¢ 18.40% (064, 077, 078, 097,

043, 044, 048B*, 050C*, 055B, 055C, 072B, 085B*, 122,
122B, 127, 146, 152*, 158, 167*, 167B*, 187, 201, 202*,
204*, 210, 211, 213*, 215, 217*, 218, 220*, 225, 226, 227,

099, 100, 110)
(incl Albatross and Askeladd)

Statfjord East 2.80% (037, 089)
228, 230*, 231*, 232, 233*, 234*, 235*, 236*, 239, 241, Sygna 2,529, (037, 089)
245*, 24%8, 251*, 255, 257*, 261, 261BS, 262, 263, 265*, Tor 48.20% (006, 018)
275, 276*, 277*, 281*, 282, 288, 291, 293, 303*,312*, 313*, Tordis 5.60% 089)
SR (incl Tordis East and Borg)
Troll 3.69% (054, 085, 085C)
) Tune 20.00% (034, 053, 190)
Svenska Petroleum Exploration A/S
Vale 24.24% (036)
Field: Valhall 15.72% (006B, 033B)
Huldra 0.21% (051, 052B) Vigdis 5.60% (089)
Snghvit 1.24% (064, 077, 078, 097, Visund 7.70% (120)
099, 100, 110)  Asgard 7.65% (062, 074, 094, 094B,
(incl Albatross and Askeladd) 134, 237)
Ula 15.00% (019, 019B)
Veslefrikk 4.50% (052, 053) Discoveries:
15/5-1 Dagny 0.00% (029)
An interest is also held in the following production licen- 21.80% (048)
ce: 276. 15/9-19 S Volve 10.00% (046)
25/5-5* 40.00% (102)
30/6-17 Alpha Cook 10.00% (053)
Talisman Energy Norge AS 30/9-19 Delta 10.00% (079)
Field: 20.00% (190)
Gyda (incl Gyda South) 61.00% (019B)  6407/1-2 Tyrihans South 33.33% (073)
0.00% (091)
Interests are also held in the following production licen- 6407/1-3 Tyrihans North  33.33% (073)

ces: 019C*, 143BS, 143CS, 299* 301*.
Interests are also held in the following production licen-

ces: 006B, 018B, , 026*, 036BS, 040*, 043*, 044, 055C,
085B, 088*, 127*, 146, 211, 219, 249, 251, 254, 255, , 275.

COMPANY INTERESTS IN FIELDS AND PRODUCTION LICENCES 197





